PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Mike Barnes			06/22/2009				
Richard Mowery			06/19/2009				
Dennis Leedy			06/22/2009				
Dale Voice			07/01/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA						
Name: The Bohning Company, LTD							
Street Address:	7361 N. Seven Mile Road						
City:	Lake City	Lake City					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:							
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1	Number					
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1	Number 12487512					
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1 Type						
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type	12487512					
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (770)80 ²	12487512 4-0900 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i>					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (770)804 (12487512 4-0900 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> Øsentrylg.com					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (770)80 ² <i>Il be sent via US</i> gsmith@ ne: Gregory	12487512 4-0900 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> Øsentrylg.com Scott Smith					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (770)804 <i>Il be sent via US</i> gsmith@ ne: Gregory 2 Ravinia	12487512 4-0900 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> gsentrylg.com Scott Smith a Drive					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (770)804 (12487512 4-0900 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> gsentrylg.com Scott Smith a Drive					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (770)80 ² <i>Il be sent via US</i> gsmith@ ne: Gregory 2 Ravinia Suite 79 Atlanta,	12487512 4-0900 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> Øsentrylg.com Scott Smith a Drive 0					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (770)804 (77	12487512 4-0900 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> gentrylg.com Scott Smith a Drive 0 GEORGIA 30346					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (770)804 <i>Il be sent via US</i> gsmith@ ne: Gregory 2 Ravinia Suite 79 Atlanta, ET NUMBER: FER:	12487512 4-0900 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> Øsentrylg.com Scott Smith a Drive 0 GEORGIA 30346 02016.1080					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (770)804 (77	12487512 4-0900 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> gsentrylg.com Scott Smith a Drive 0 GEORGIA 30346 02016.1080 Gregory Scott Smith					

500933465

source=02016_1080_assignment#page2.tif source=02016_1080_assignment#page3.tif source=02016_1080_assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MIKE BARNES residing at <u>8181</u> <u>E</u> <u>46</u> <u>Callor</u> <u>MIKE BARNES residing at <u>8181</u> <u>E</u> <u>46</u> <u>Callor</u> <u>MIKE MARNES residing at <u>8181</u> <u>E</u> <u>46</u> <u>Callor</u> <u>MIKE MOWERY residing at <u>6350</u> <u>M-32</u> <u>West</u> <u>Atlanta</u>, <u>MI</u> <u>49709</u> DENNY LEEDY residing at <u>3028</u> <u>Species</u> <u>Ral</u>. <u>Kolkesto</u> <u>M</u>. <u>49646</u>, and DALE VOICE residing at <u>5930</u> <u>EUErgrcen</u>, <u>Cadillac</u>, <u>MI</u> are <u>49601</u> the sole joint inventors of the invention by us described in and related to the documents entitled "ARROW FLETCHING DEVICE WITH PLATE CLAMP" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a nonprovisional application for patent on June 18, 2009 and assigned serial number 12/487512;</u></u></u>

WHEREAS, **THE BOHNING COMPANY**, **LTD**, having a place of business at 7361 N. Seven Mile Road, Lake City, MI, 49651-9379, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise,

Page 1 of 4

said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

MIKE BARNES

<u>6-22-09</u>

Name

COUNTY OF <u>Missevill</u> On this <u>and</u> day of <u>some</u>, 2009, before me personally appeared MIKE **BARNES**, known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

STATE OF MICHIGAN

Kan Approhenor Notary Public 11/05/11

Witness my hand this 22 day of <u>Jne</u>, 2009

Page 2 of 4

Signature **RICHARD MOWERY** Name 09

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Misser Lee

On this 19^{th} day of 5000, 2009, before me personally appeared **RICHARD MOWERY**, known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public 11/05/11

(SEAL)

Witness my hand this 19th day of Jone, 2009

Signature DENNIS LEEDY

Name Date

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Missivel

On this $\underline{\partial p^n d}_{day}$ of $\underline{\forall v n d}_{day}$, 2009, before me personally appeared **DENNIS LEEDY**, known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Kun Spohowor Notary Public 11/05/11

Witness my hand this and day of Jone, 2009

Page 3 of 4

	11	and There	and the second se
	N.I.	$\langle \rangle$	M
Signature	Npll	la anna	aturno a Kunno d

Natise

Esse

DALE VOICE

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Missiler

On this 15t day of July, 2009, before me personally appeared DALE VOICE, ènne. known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Van (4000homan Notary Public 11/05/11

Witness my hand this 1^{4} day of 5^{4} , 2009

02016_1080_assignment

PATENT REEL: 023076 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 08/11/2009